3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-18-017219 310072018 | JAH | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR19-003389 smazors o 1T
D ECR-19-009770 23JUN2019 | TB TE
2836174-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC E | ECR-22-150408 250062022 | FZ | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836174-2 D TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836174-7 3 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17ZE TYPE - | 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE [4.47 mm [.176] SP - | 2119082-9  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
INSUL |4.39 mm [.173] D - | 20797641 WASHER ~ WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
- | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL | L
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T) 3 |c4de
408-35047 - | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- | 2844940 -1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
- | 356885- 4 STOP, SHEAR 1237
- | 1-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1192
TERMINAL NAME : JULTRA FAST PLUS FULLY INSULATED FASTON - | 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127
WIRE STRIP LENGTH {::;LJE INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 198
6.73-7.54 mm [.265-.297 IN] 1.52-3.05 mm [.060-. 120 INJ -] W 28449071 POST, LOCKING 97
TERMINAL (14-2123 - - - | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
appLicaTIon X T 1 [ 1 | 2168083-6 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. W5 ¥ 65 93
SPECIFICATION - - - - | 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 120 84
- 16| 6 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 83
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ ’ :
Zﬁl - | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | 240641-9 SPACER 18]
2-520932-2 2-520979-7 - | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
-2 2 1-18028-4  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 68
- | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - ? 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o]
S17€ ng o [INCHT  REFERENCE SETTING @ SOLDER /5\ HERE 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
18 AWG 1.784/-0.05 [.070+/- 002] 6.1 125 IN [3.18mm] C Pyt >018022-0  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 Sk
(2) 22 VG 1.78+/-0.05 [.070+/- 0021 6. | 125 IN (3 18mm] — 462427-2  |FINGER, FEED 06
272 AWG 1 65+/-0.05 [ . 065+/- 0021 71 6 125 IN [3.18mm] - ? 2 2W68083*9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< 20 53
*sWARNI NG - | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 H;ingiig :Z;Ligé\gagﬁ“ég ﬁm%g S jj
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - — W803602:1 R ANC R Uy e v
AN mecomiensn soane sanre THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T T e 53 5 P E R STRTr CUlnE Er
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. I PR 520819 SPRING, COMPRESSION 57
Z/\x§Eg§§6gcb§UEg#ngA%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND I | 356835- | LEVER. DRAG RELEASE 26
" - | 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | 6840472 -4 GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 24
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | AR 2L, ST HD SRLDE 0.0 DIA K 6.0 e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | ! cl61335-2  |SHEAR PLATE, REAR cc
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
zﬁl TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT, CRIMP SOLDER (@ .125 IN [3.18mm] 60/40 1 | 11802872 [WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
, . . mm
SOLID CORE AND MEASURE AT CENTER OF SLUG. L 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
MLWENA\] I - | 463460-3 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
2 0 - | 803925-? GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP 17
SOLDER—T j ! -2 ]2 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 16
Zﬁl N | 469547 -3 REAR FLOATING SHEAR 15
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. R i 2119862-2 | SHEAR HOLDER. REAR W
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - | | 2280441 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 131
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
- - - - - 10
N\ | | | 1-454766-7 |ANVIL, INSULATION 9
N1 2] 808025-3 ANVIL 8
- | 690468-6 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
- - - - - 5
- | 4-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 2] 1803130-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION FASTON 3
- - - - - ?
N1 2] 464290- 1 CRIMPER, SEMI-FLAT 22-18 1
-771-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8RS8 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 21TJANZ2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B ) WEAVER TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
M EBIN 21 JAN2OT6 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 21TJANZ2016 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o : S DR R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836174 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I fa
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 66 — — o
SEE SHEET
SEE DETAIL A= == QBMH
43.940.05 |
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION %}
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
DETALIL A RAM SET-UP
30mm STROKE
"Ation | DWN 21JANZ2016 C ) o
B WEAVER TE Connectivity
CHK 21 JAN20T6 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TOLERANCES UNLESS T. ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 21TJANZ2016 ‘
T. ELBIN Ocean Side fFeed

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

ATLANTIC VERSTON

PRODUCT SPEC

of 4 & 2 of 4 @re—1

Shown sheets

L

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

(Pacific version shown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

WEIGHT

C=2836174

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET

[:2

e

REV
i

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2016

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER | SEE SHEET |
LUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836174-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836174-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 4. 47 mm [.176] SP
TNSUL 1239 mm T 1731 5 - 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICAZ%E%ESZ;UCTIONS L] NI 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 237
- 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA:  TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -~ |REF| 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME:  ULTRA FAST PLUS FULLY INSULATED FASTON ~ | 1] 2l19641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED HL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - c019565-6  |5CR, BASL, Rofy (M4 X 16)
6.73-7.54 mm [.265-.297 IN] @ 1.52-3.05 mm [.060-.120 IN] e c166400->  |5HCS, LOW HEAD, Rofto, M4 A 0 143
SRR 007 L Sl ~ | 1] 2-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
XEEM@Q%ION Haeles ’ ’ 1 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECTEICATION ] ] ] - 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
- 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED@ - | 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 97
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 1°690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
50930 50979 - 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 120 84
- | s 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 83
- 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- : - 240641-9  |SPACER 81
s @ | BT CRIMP HEIGRT @ SOLDER /A\ | 1 | 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
il mm REFERENCE SETTING -~ 1-18028-4 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 68
18 AWG | 78+/-0.05 [.070+/- 002] 6 | 125 IN [3.18mm] 1 >TT9740-1 [TAG IDENTIFICATION %
L) e ANG |.78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 6.1 125 IN [3.18mm] “ 12 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
20 AWG | 65+/-0.05 [.065+/- 002] 7.6 125 IN [3.18mm] 1 > 180325 [SCR. SET FLT PRT. W5 X 200 =
22 AWG 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002]1 1.6 125 IN [3.18mm] ) | 5_180272-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
s WARN I NG - 462427-2  |FINGER, FEED 56
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ~ e 2168083-9 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 03
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — 1;22;322 ggg) ;ggCHDRggg Wx% j?
U\ ReCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 51613362 |PLATE REAR STRIP GUIDE 55
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B 557819 SPRING. COMPRESSION 57
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 356835- ] LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
> TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. T 2407921 |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - 684042-4  |GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 24
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ 200571:4 [5CK, ofT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -~ | ¢161335-2 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR f
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
A 7O CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT, CRIMP SOLDER (@ 125 IN [3.18mm] 60/40 - | |- 1602872 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SOLID CORE AND MEASURE AT CENTER OF SLUG. | - | cl19533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Mtwgmg\] o w 463460-3  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 118
2 1 w 803925-2  |GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP 17
soLpER—" } } 2 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) |6
/6\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED | d6904c°5 REAR TLOATING oALA L
- w 2119862-2 | SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER w 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
- : : 10
NEEE -454766-1 |ANVIL, INSULATION 9
N 1] 808025-3  |ANVIL 8
- 690468-6  |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
- : : 5
- 4-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEE 1803130-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION FASTON 3
- : : 2
NEEE 464290-1  |CRIMPER, SEMI-FLAT 22-18 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TIF S8 i 10 CRANGE aub PIE COMTRolT e Enciierie" i zhtion | OWN 1 JANZOTG c— TE Connectivii
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 21TJANZ2016 |NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm e N P$M£gﬂy Ocean Syde Feed
| hlc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @‘E% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e o T A 1] 00775 (C2836174 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 — — — o
SEE SHEET 1
4& = — @ REF
SEE DETAIL A" = 34-8?0-05
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) ﬂ
RAM SET-UP
DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
iZation" | DWN 21JANZ016 o
B WEAVER (G TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 21 JAN20T6 S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 21TJANZ2016 |NAME ‘
mm T_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
AR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o PLe hoplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}jﬁtg -
ANGLES +- N

A

00779 (G=2836174

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1

7

SHEET

4

OF

4

REV
i

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

I& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



